anthem

Register of Local Governors at Anthem schools — Academic Year 2022-23

Local Governors are appointed by Anthem Schools Trust. They serve for a term of four years and can be re-elected for a further four years to serve a

maximum of eight years.

Abbey Woods Academy - Academic Year 2022-23

Name

Sophia Charter
Denis Connolly
John Quinn

Mosab Rahman

Maggie Barton

Emily Fisher

Rev Teresa
Stewart-Sykes

A place to thrive

Position

Headteacher

Chair

Local Governor

Local Governor

Local Governor

Local Governor

Local Governor

Appointed

N/A
September 2015

07 February 2023

December 2017

(Reappointed
March 2022)

September 2019

November 2019

Date stepped down
(if applicable)

31" August 2023

31" August 2023

February 2022

Interests declared

Nothing — last confirmed 10/10/22
Resigned

Nothing — last confirmed 16/02/23

Employee Said Business School confirmed
08/02/23

Resigned

Chair of Governots
Team Vicar Berinsfield and Dorchester, Diocese
of Dorchester - last confirmed 08/02/23

Meetings
attended
(2022-3)

4/4
4/4
2/3

2/3

4/4

3/4



