anthem

Register of Local Governors at Anthem schools – Academic Year 2022-23

Local Governors are appointed by Anthem Schools Trust. They serve for a term of four years and can be re-elected for a further four years to serve a maximum of eight years.

Abbey Woods Academy - Academic Year 2022-23

Name	Position	Appointed	Date stepped down (if applicable)	Interests declared	Meetings attended (2022-3)
Sophia Charter	Headteacher	N/A		Nothing – last confirmed 10/10/22	4/4
Denis Connolly	Chair	September 2015	31 st August 2023	Resigned	4/4
John Quinn	Local Governor	07 February 2023		Nothing – last confirmed 16/02/23	2/3
Mosab Rahman	Local Governor			Employee Said Business School confirmed 08/02/23	2/3
Maggie Barton	Local Governor	December 2017 (Reappointed March 2022)	31 st August 2023	Resigned	4/4
Emily Fisher	Local Governor	September 2019	February 2022		
Rev Teresa Stewart-Sykes	Local Governor	November 2019		Chair of Governors Team Vicar Berinsfield and Dorchester, Diocese of Dorchester - last confirmed 08/02/23	3/4